14

15

SPREADER CHASSIS
1
]
a
5
4

; 3
ITEM QTY
1 1
2 ]
i 2
~] 2
[ 2
7 2
8 2
8 2
13 4
14 4
15 q
16 !

PART NUMBER

ha0E-2-04-00

| IN0G-2-06-00

k0E-2-05-00
GPD-1-00-28
GPO-1-21-03
GPO-1-24-02
GPO-0-08-05
MOE-2-00-0%
GPD-1-40-42
GPO-1-84-005
GP-1-84-08
GPO-1-61-06

TRUCK CHASSIS

imur o M
R T Bl e
o e 0T UNG

grapp TEead i usd
e i 000w D e

| TN |

- maazm
=
e

1
==
-

:r-q.l—wq-r-,.—n

2
Parts List
DESCRIPTION
T Crossmomber

T Mourt Bracket - Upper
T - Mount Bracked - Lower
BOLT M24 = 200 HT NG

HEX NUT-M24-NYLOCK - C& - 2P
WASHER FLAT HIGH TEMSILE -M24 IP

Spring Cod Spreader kount
ThA - Spring Mount Washer

HEX HEAD BOLT-5/8x2"UNF HT

WASHER FLAT-S/8"

WASHER SPRING-58"x1/8x1/8-ZF

HEX MUT-56" UNF-GE-ZF

AT wmd

= | TM Mounting
= Instructions

(1<)
e e HﬂEEHEH PTY. LTO. = a8 v nian

| P b s e
MO6 0 00 00 _concept .,

B | B

TIET ST N S——

Z

A



WELD CROSEMEMBER TD SPREADER CHASSIS
10mm FILLET WELD ALL ROUND

WELD ANGLE BRACKET TO CROSSMEMBERGmm FILLET WELD ALL ROUND

m S ——— ;'?-: HﬂEEHEﬂ PTY, LTE, #5852 1888

T TN

: - e LI ol
T Wmm_ﬂnr-nmuu_
! | (£ | B
e TR |

R |

e
B
©)
SPRING MOUNT
' GENERAL A
| ARRANGEMENT |

'MOB_0_00_00_concept ..

.1




END VIEW

|
|

i}
=
B
m'nm.m e ROESMNER riv.cro. s |
: B MO S Sfiewd i U ”"-h
Swiiswms  TM MOUNTING
f;:rv'ME -  ARRANGEMENT i
:::: | END VIEW
~ I M08_0_00_00_concept
i i 1'-.—'.._'_:-._- ; |

=%




WHEEL DRIVE TYRE T SIT AT 11

CACLOCK O TRUCK TYRE

WETTY
P i

o0

IEEHTHE OF REAR AXLE
TO END OF TRUCK CHASSIS

D
MIDOLE CROSSMEMBERS WELDED
TO SPREADER CHASSIS ONLY
[
- I <
SPRING MOUNT USED ON FRONT AND
REAR CROSSMMEBER OMLY
B
MODELS 850/950TM USE ONE CROSSMEMBER ONLY
MOUNTED CENTRALLY ON SPREADER CHASSIS
o

[T aE T Pl |
- "“"“':‘:u:'-:'?ﬁ-'-? ‘;’;‘:w ROESNER rrv.u1m, v sesrm oo
— omsorican SN 5S

" e TM MOUNTING
' | INSTRUCTIONS A

::mw 1 T Ry b TR
i 'M06_0_00_00_concept JIt T
5 —————— T —

3 ) 1




TRUCK MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS

Position the spreader so that the ground drive wheel is slightly back from the centre of the rear truck tyre (11 o’clock).

Position the spreader to avoid obstructions with fuel tanks, batteries and spring hangers.

Weld RHS crossmembers to the spreader chassis.

Weld upper mount bracket to the RHS crossmembers.

Allow 20mm between the upper and lower spring mount brackets (item 2 and item 4)

Tighten the M24 x 200 with FMS washer (item 9) so the coil spring (item 8) is under slight tension.



